
90 60 30 0 30 60 90
212.5

215.0

217.5

220.0

222.5

225.0

227.5

Te
m

pe
ra

tu
re

 (K
)

90 60 30 0 30 60 90

4

2

0

2

4

6

8

Te
m

pe
ra

tu
re

 (K
)

Model - Observations

Test : DECKv1b_P1_2081-2100 (2081-2100)
Reference : ERA-Interim Reanalysis (1979-2016)
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